## City of Palmer Action Memorandum No. 23-051

**Subject:** Authorizing the Palmer City Manager to Purchase a Crown Walkie Straddle Stacker in an Amount Not to Exceed \$18,945 to Replace Palmer Fire & Rescue's Damaged Electric Lift

Agenda of: Sept	ember 12, 2023			
Council Action:	<ul><li>☑ Approved</li><li>☐ Defeated</li></ul>		Amended:	
Originator Information:				
Originator:	Chad Cameron, Fire Chief			
Department Review:				
Route to:	<b>Department Director:</b> Community Development		Signature:	Date:
X	Finance		Lina Daur	08/24/2023
	Fire Police Public Works			
Certification of Funds:				
Total amount of funds listed in this legislation: \$ 18,945.00				
This legislation (√ Creates revenue √ Creates expen	): ue in the amount diture in the amo ng in the amount	of: ount of:	\$	
	Line item(s):	8-01-13-62	253	
		D	irector of Finance Signature:	Sina Dain
Approved for Presentation By:				
City Manager City Attorney City Clerk	Signa	ture:		Remarks:

## Attachment(s):

1. Northwest Handling Systems, Inc. Quote PFR 8.22.2023-1

## **Summary Statement/Background:**

On October 29, 2022, Palmer Fire & Rescue had a water main release approximately 300,000 gallons of water into the shop building. This water resulted in significant damage to the structure and contents inside the building. The City of Palmer reported the damages to the insurance company. The insurance company provided a settlement for loss.

One of the items damaged during the flood was Palmer Fire & Rescue's indoor lift. This lift is used for moving various pieces of equipment including wildland fire pumps and gear for seasonal use. The settlement from the insurance company included funds to replace Palmer Fire & Rescue's non-functional lift.

Northwest Handling Systems, Inc. has produced a quote (attached) for a replacement lift. The lift quoted is as identical to the non-functioning lift as possible.

This request is for the City of Palmer Council to authorize Palmer's City Manager to Purchase a Crown Walkie Straddle Stacker to replace Palmer Fire & Rescue's damaged electric lift.

## Administration's Recommendation:

Approve Action Memorandum No. 23-051.